ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products       1
Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata.
Multiple revisions of any device may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For
information about device errata, go to: www.maxim-ic.com/errata. For pricing, delivery, and ordering
information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
DS34T101/DS34T102/DS34T104/DS34T108
Single/Dual/Quad/Octal TDM-over-Packet Chip

 Low-Power 1.8V Core, 3.3V I/O
See detailed feature list in Section 5.
Ordering Information
PART PORTS TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS34T101GN  1 -40C to +85C 484 TEBGA
DS34T101GN+ 1 -40C to +85C 484 TEBGA
DS34T102GN 2 -40C to +85C 484 TEBGA
DS34T102GN+ 2 -40C to +85C 484 TEBGA
DS34T104GN  4 -40C to +85C 484 TEBGA
DS34T104GN+ 4 -40C to +85C 484 TEBGA
DS34T108GN 8 -40C to +85C 484 HSBGA
DS34T108GN+ 8 -40C to +85C 484 HSBGA
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package (explanation).
CPU
Bus